

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.6356 of 2023

Hindustan Media Ventures Limited

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Nirupama, A.C. to Sr. S.C.II

Order No.05

Date: 22.10.2024

I.A. No.10033 of 2024:

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking deletion of the respondent no.4 from the cause title of the writ petition.
2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the petitioner is permitted to delete the respondent no.4 from the cause title of the writ petition.
3. Necessary deletion in the cause title of the writ petition be made by counsel for the petitioner in course of the day.
4. I.A. No.10033 of 2024 is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P. (C) No.6356 of 2023:

5. So far as the rest of the defects are concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed time till 29th October, 2024 to remove the same, failing which the writ petition shall be rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)