

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 6356 of 2023

Hindustan Media Ventures Limited **... .. Petitioner**
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **... .. Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
For the Respondent No.2 : Mr. C. A. Bardhan, Advocate
For the Respondent-State : Miss Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II

Order No. 6 /Dated: 22nd November 2024

Issue notice to respondent no.3 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

List this case on 27.11.2024.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit