

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 6356 of 2023

Hindustan Media Ventures Limited through its authorised
representative Sanjit Kumar Singh @ Sanjeet Kumar Singh

....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through its Principal Secretary, (JIADA)
and Ors.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kumar Mahto, Adv.
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. C.A. Bardhan, Adv.

07/Dated:-27.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is directed to
file counter affidavit within a period of six weeks.

- 2.** List this case on 21.01.2025.
- 3.** In the meantime, status quo shall be maintained as it
exists today.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-