

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 6356 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kr. Sr.Adv
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sinha, Adv
For the Res.-State : Mrs. Sunita Kumari, A.C. to Sr. S.C.II
For the Res. No.2 : Mr. C. A. Bardhan, Adv
For the Res. No.3 : Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv

08/Dated: 21st January, 2025

As prayed for, list this case on 07.02.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/