

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P(C) No. 6356 of 2023**

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

--

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sinha, Advocate  
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C to Sr.S.C.-II  
For the Resp. No. 3 : M/s. Amit Kumar, Prem Mardi, Advs.

--

**09/07.02.2025** With a view to give last indulgence to learned counsel for the petitioner enabling him to file rejoinder, list this case on 12.03.2025.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

jk