

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 6356 of 2023

Hindustan Media Ventures Limited

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Vishnu Kr. Mahto, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. C.A. Bardhan, Advocate
For the Resp. No.3 : Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate
.....

12/ 04.05.2026: By way of last indulgence, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks’ time to file a reply of the stay petition (I.A. No.9923 of 2025).

2. List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S./S.K.C.